
 

 

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO 

2 East 14th Avenue 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

  COURT USE ONLY   

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and 
Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 
2023-2024 #298 (“Valuation for Assessments”) 

Petitioner: Scott Wasserman and Ann Terry, 
 
v. 
 
Respondents: Dave Davia and Michael Fields, 
 
and 
 
Colorado Ballot Title Setting Board: 
Theresa Conley, Christy Chase, and Kurt 
Morrison. 
 
Attorneys for Respondents: Case Number:  2024SA141 

 

 

Sarah M. Mercer, #39367 
David B. Meschke, #47728 
Reilly Meyer, #59495 
BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK 
LLP 
675 15th St, Suite 2900 
Denver, CO 80202 
Tel: 303.223.1100 
Fax: 303.223.1111 
smercer@bhfs.com; dmeschke@bhfs.com; and 
rmeyer@bhfs.com 
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Respondents Dave Davia and Michael Fields provide notice that 

they rest on their Opening Brief.  

The Court should affirm the Title Board’s determination that it 

had jurisdiction to set title for the reasons stated in the Respondents’ 

Opening Brief. 

  Respectfully submitted on May 17, 2024. 
 
 

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK LLP 
    
/s/Sarah M. Mercer 
Sarah M. Mercer 
David B. Meschke 
Reilly E. Meyer 
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck LLP 
675 15th St, Suite 2900 
Denver, Colorado 80202    
(303) 223-1100 
smercer@bhfs.com;  
dmeschke@bhfs.com; 
rbaum@bhfs.com 
 
Attorneys for Respondents Dave Davia and Michael 
Fields 



 
 
 

3 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on May 17, 2024, I electronically filed a true and 
correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF RESPONDENTS with the clerk 
of Court via the Colorado Courts E-Filing system which will send 
notification of such filing and service upon the following:   
 
Thomas M. Rogers III, #28809   Edward T. Ramey 
Nathan Bruggeman, #39621   Tierney Lawrence Stiles LLC 
Recht Kornfeld, P.C.     225 E. 16th Ave., Suite 350 
1600 Stout Street, Suite 1400   Denver, CO 80203 
Denver, CO 80202     Phone: 303-949-7676 
Phone: 303-573-1900     Email: eramey@TLS.legal 
Email: trey@rklawpc.com;  

nate@rklawpc.com 
 

Counsel for Petitioners 
 
Michael Kotlarczyk, Esq.    Suzanne Taheri 
Peter Baumann, Esq.     West Group 
Kyle Holter      6501 E. Belleview Ave. 
Office of the Attorney General   Suite 375 
Ralph L. Carr Building     Denver, CO 80111 
Colorado Judicial Center    Email: st@westglp.com 
1300 Broadway, 6th Floor 
Denver, CO 80203 
michael.kotlarczyk@coag.gov;  
peter.baumann@coag.gov  
kyle.holter@coag.gov 
 
Counsel for Title Board   Counsel for Respondents 
 

  
       /s/ Paulette M. Chesson 
       Paulette M. Chesson, Paralegal 

 


